# 502319745 04/22/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zheng-Wen Guo	03/05/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wonderland Nurserygoods Company Limited
Street Address:	8 Wing Kut Street
Internal Address:	Flat F, 7/F., Shing-Lee Commercial Building
City:	Central
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Postal Code:	999077

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13802059

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Laura A. Cruz, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIPT140971
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Cruz
Signature:	/Laura A. Cruz/
Date:	04/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=40871\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030272 FRAME: 0903 OF \$40.00 1380205

Attorney Docket No. SIPT140971 U.S. Application No. 13/802059

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Zheng-Wen GUO
hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to
Wonderland Nurserygoods Company Limited
a corporation of Hong Kong , business at
Flat R. 7/E. Shing Lee Commercial Building, 8 Wing Kut Str

Flat P, 7/F., Shing Lee Commercial Building, & Wing Kut Street, Central, Hong Kong, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignce.", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

CHILD SAFETY SEAT

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful caths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignce to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Hong Kong.

March 5, 2013

Date

Assignor

Assignor

Assignor

March 5, 2013

Chang-Wen GUO

Chang-Wen Guo

PATENT REEL: 030272 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 04/22/2013